Attorney or Party without Attorney:	For Court Use Only				
CHARLES J. HARDER, ESQ., Bar #184					
HARDER MIRELL & ABRAMS LLP					
1801 AVENUE OF THE STARS					
SUITE 1120					
LOS ANGELES, CA 90067					
Telephone No: (424) 203-1600 FAX I					
·	Ref	No. or File No.:			
Attorney for: Plaintiff					
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Bra					
In The Circuit Court Of The Sixth Judicial Circuit In And For Pinellas County, Florida					
Plaintiff: TERRY GENE BOLLEA					
Defendant: HEATHER CLEM, ET AL.					
PROOF OF SERVICE	Hearing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:	
			-	12012447CI-011	

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- I served copies of the ALIAS SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION; COMPLAINT; FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT; ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR TEMPORARY INJUNCTION.

3. a. Party served: b. Person served:

KATE BENNERT

party in item 3. a.

4. Address where the party was served:

210 ELIZABETH STREET

4TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NY 10012

- 5. I served the party:
 - a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive process for the party (1) on: Fri., Aug. 16, 2013 (2) at: 9:30AM
- 7. Person Who Served Papers:

a, JERMEL MCCLURE

b. FIRST LEGAL INVESTIGATIONS 2112 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 220 SANTA ANA, CA 92706

c. (714) 550-1375

Recoverable Cost Per CCP 1033 5(a)(4)(B)

- d. The Fee for Service was:
- e. I am: Not a Registered California Process Server

8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Wed, Aug. 21, 2013

PROOF OF SERVICE

(JERMEL MCCLURE) 341828 .chaha2.552250

Judicial Council Form Rule 2.150.(a)&(b) Rev January 1, 2007

Attorney or Party without Attorney:	For Court Use Only				
CHARLES J. HARDER, ESQ., Bar #184					
HARDER MIRELL & ABRAMS LLP					
1801 AVENUE OF THE STARS					
SUITE 1120					
LOS ANGELES, CA 90067					
Telephone No: (424) 203-1600 FAX: No: (424) 203-1601					
		Ref New or	Ede Nec.		
Attorney for: Plaintiff					
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Branch Court:					
In The Circuit Court Of The Sixth Judicial Circuit In And For Pinellas County. Florida					
Plantag: TERRY GENE BOLLEA					
Exercise HEATHER CLEM, ET AL.					
AFFIDAVIT OF	Hearing Date:		Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number:
REASONABLE DILIGENCE					12012447CI-011

- I, JERMEL MCCLURE, and any employee or independent contractors retained by FIRST LEGAL INVESTIGATIONS are and
 were on the dates mentioned herein over the age of eighteen years and not a party to this action. Personal service was attempted on
 Defendant KATE BENNERT as follows:
- 2. Documents: ALIAS SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION; COMPLAINT; FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT; ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR TEMPORARY INJUNCTION.

Day	Date	Time	Location	Results
Fri	08/16/13	9:30am	Business	AT THE TIME OF SERVICE, I APPROACHED A FEMALE MATCHING THE PHOTO OF "KATE BENNERT" AS SHE WAS WALKING TOWARDS THE BUILDING. I CALLED OUT "KATE BENNERT?" AND THE FEMALE TURNED AND ANSWERED "YES". I THEN ASKED AGAIN IF SHE WAS
				"KATE BENNERT" AND SHE RESPONDED "YES". SERVICE WAS THEN ANNOUNCED AND DOCUMENTS WERE GIVEN TO HER ON HAND. Attempt made by: JERMEL MCCLURE. Attempt at: 210 ELIZABETH STREET 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10012.
Fri	08/16/13	9:30am	Business	Personal Service on: KATE BENNERT Business - 210 ELIZABETH STREET 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10012 by Serving: party in item 3. a Served by: JERMEL MCCLURE

3. Person Executing
a. JERMEL MCCLURE
b. FIRST LEGAL INVESTIGATIONS

2112 N. MAIN STREET, SUITE 220 SANTA ANA, CA 92706

c. (714) 550-1375

Recoverable Costs Per CCP 1033.5(a)(4)(B)

d. The Fee for service was:

e. I am: (3) Not a Registered California Process Server

4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: Wed, Aug. 21, 2013

AFFIDAVIT OF REASONABLE DILIGENCHERMEL MCCLURE)